Friday, Feb. 20

Wednesday, Feb. 28

Monday, March 18
Tuesday, March 19

VOTE

YOUR VOTE IS YOUR VOICE

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY

Deadline to register to vote in Presidential Preference Primary. Last day to apply for an
advance voting mail ballot. —

First day of advance voting. Advance ballots by mail are transmitted. In-person advance
voting begins at Clerk’s Office.

In-person advance voting ends at noon.

* Presidential Preference Primary % Advance ballots by mail must be received by close of polls.

PRIMARY ELECTION

Monday, June 3

Tuesday, July 16
Wednesday, July 17

Tuesday, July 30

Monday, Aug. 5

Tuesday, Aug. 6
TBD

Tuesday, Oct. 15

Wednesday, Oct. 16

Tuesday, Oct. 29

Monday, Nov. 4

Tuesday, Nov. 5
TBD

Noon deadline to change party affiliation to participate in the 2024 Primary Election.
Last day to register to vote in 2024 Primary Election.

First day of advance voting. Advance ballots by mail are transmitted. In-person advance
voting begins at Clerk’s Office.

Last day to apply for an advance voting mail ballot.
Advance in person voting ends at Clerk’s Office at noon.
* Primary Election Day # Polls open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Must be in line by 7 p.m.

Canvass Primary Election (After the regularly scheduled Commission meeting)
GENERAL ELECTION

Last day to register to vote in 2024 General Election.

First day of advance voting. Advance ballots by mail are transmitted. In-person advance
voting begins at Clerk’s Office.

Last day to apply for an advance voting mail ballot.
Advance in person voting ends at Clerk’s Office at noon.
* General Election Day # Polls open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Must be in line by 7 p.m.

Canvass General Election (After the regularly scheduled Commission meeting)




